Amount

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 8th day of June 1964

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule.

SCHEDULE

	sented to
•	£
Auckland City Council: Waterworks Reservoirs	00.000
Loan 1964	90,000
Auckland City Council: Redemption Loan No. 14	8,300
Hutt County Council: Redemption Loan No. 1	
1964	14,000
Hutt County Council: Redemption Loan No. 2	14,000
Hutt County Council: Redemption Loan No. 3	
1964	4,000
Hutt County Council: Redemption Loan No. 4	
1964	14,000
Hutt County Council: Redemption Loan No. 5	
1965	4,000
Kamo Town Council: Waterworks Loan 1964	30,000
Paparua County Council: Rural Townships Develop-	2 7 000
ment Loan 1964 Thames Valley Electric Power Board: Reticula-	35,000
Thames Valley Electric Power Board: Reticula-	550 000
tion Loan 1964	550,000
Upper Hutt Borough Council: Footpaths Construc-	20.000
tion Loan No. 3, 1964	20,000
Wanganui City Council: Drainage Improvements	14.000
Renewal Loan 1964	14,900
T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive	e Council.
(T. 40/416/6)	

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 15th day of June 1964

Present:

THE RIGHT HON. KEITH HOLYOAKE, C.H., PRESIDING IN COUNCIL PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule.

SCHEDULE

	Amount	
Local Authority and Name of Loan	Consented to	
	£	
Auckland Hospital Board: Redemption Loan 196	64 190,200	
Dunedin Metropolitan Fire Board: Ruilding D	e-	
velopment Loan 1964 Inglewood County Council: Rural Housing Loa	30,000	
Inglewood County Council: Rural Housing Loa	ın	
No. 6, 1964 Kaiapoi Borough Council: Sewerage Redem	p-	
uon Loan 1964	22.000	
Mount Eden Borough Council: Pensioners' Fla	ts	
Loan No. 3, 1964	35,200	
Mount Roskill Borough Council: Roads and Stree	ets	
Amalgamated Renewal Loan 1964 Palmerston North City Council: Waterwor	61,000	
Palmersion North City Council: Waterwor	KS 42.700	
Redemption Loan No. 2, 1964 Papatoetoe Borough Council: Sewerage Reticul	42,700	
tion Loan 1960, £359,000	a- 93,000	
Petone Borough Council: Overbridge Redemption	93,000	
Rangitikei County Council: Bulls Water Supp	12,000	
Loan 1964	40,000	
Southland Catchment Board: Pukerau Strea	m	
Works Loan 1964 Timaru Fire Board: Station Extension Loan 19	64 30,000	
Wallace County Council: Ohai Amenities Renew	al	
Loan No. 2, 1964	11,900	
Wallace County Council: Renewal Loan No.		
1964	11,400	
T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.		
(T. 40/416/6)		
(1. 10/110/0)		

Consenting to Raising of Loans by Certain Local Authorities

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 24th day of June 1964

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the borrowing by the local authorities mentioned in the Schedule hereto by way of loan of the whole or any part of the respective amounts specified in that Schedule.

SCHEDULE

	Amount	
Local Authority and Name of Loan	Consented to	
	£	
Auckland Harbour Board: Loan No. 4, 1964	200,000	
Auckland Regional Authority: Airport Loan No.		
1964	2,500,000	
Manurewa Borough Council: Sewerage Loan 19		
Redemption Loan No. 2, 1964	12,200	
Taieri County Council: Fairfield County To		
Water Supply Loan 1964	47,000	
Taieri County Council: Middlemarch County To		
Drainage Supplementary Loan 1964	2,400	
Taieri County Council: Waldronville County To		
	34,500	
Wellington City Council: Civic Development Lo		
1963	50,000	
T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.		
(T. 40/416/6)		

Setting Apart Maori Freehold Lands As a Maori Reservation

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 1st day of July 1964

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby sets apart the Maori freehold lands described in the Schedule hereto as a Maori reservation, for the purpose of a meeting place, recreation and sports ground, for the common use and benefit of the members of the Ngati-Paoa tribe.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated and described as follows:

Being

Hoe-o-Tainui North No. 2B 1A 1, situate in Block VIII, Hapuakohe, and Block V, Waitoa Survey 0 16.3 Districts.

Hoe-o-Tainui North No. 2B 3B 1A, situate in Block VIII, Hapuakohe, and Block V, Waitoa 1 0 0 Survey Districts.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (M.A. 21/3/489)

Setting Apart Maori Freehold Land as a Maori Reservation

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 1st day of July 1964

Present: His Excellency the Governor-General in Council

Pursuant to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby sets apart the Maori freehold land described in the Schedule hereto as a Maori reservation for the purpose of a burial ground.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land situated and described as follows:

Being
Waitomo A 14A, situate in Block X, Orahiri Survey A. R. P. 0 1 31 9

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council. (M.A. 21/1/85)